
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 889

ANSWERED ON 21ST JULY 2022


PROPOSALS FOR ROAD CONSTRUCTION


†889. SHRI DEVENDRA SINGH BHOLE:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a)     the number of proposals regarding road construction projects

received from Uttar Pradesh during each of the last three years and the current year;


 (b)     the details of the proposals out of these approved by the

Government;


(c)     the details of the proposals that are under consideration and

lying pending; and


 (d)     the time by which the pending proposals are likely to be

approved?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) The number of proposals received from Uttar Pradesh, PWD & NHAI for National Highway projects and approved during last three years and current year 2022-23 is as per following:


Year

No. of

Proposals

Received

No. of

Proposals

Approved

Length

(km)
Total Project

Cost (Rs Cr.)

2022-23 3 3 49.4 3554.39

2021-22 47 47 1064.88 31505.38

2020-21 22 22 533.91 13748.94

2019-20 17 17 750.49 9203.82


(c) Development of National Highways is a continuous process and projects are approved depending upon techno economic feasibility of proposals, availability of funds and inter se priority. Presently no proposal is pending for consideration of sanction.

 (d) Does not arise.


*****

